
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019492-2022 

Contract

Adult and Community Learning Framework

London Borough of Hackney

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019492

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031d1d  

Published 18 July 2022, 7:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

Hackney

E8 1DY

Contact

LBH Rehilah Hamid

Email

Rehilah.Hamid@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083563000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019492-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019492-2022
mailto:Rehilah.Hamid@hackney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult and Community Learning Framework

Reference number

DN597801

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.hackney.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The recently published Working in Hackney Scrutiny Commission Review into the Future
World of Work and Skills in Hackney contains three headline recommendations relating to
Skills Devolution and Adult Learning:

The Commission recommends that the Council looks at developing measurable outcomes for
the journey of residents going through Adult Learning, the Hackney Works programme and
the Council’s apprenticeship scheme and reports back on the measurements put in place.

The Commission would like the Council to explore the possibility of better aligning the adult
community learning provision to its employment support service to provide a seamless
service covering learning, training and employment support.

The Commission suggests the Council’s employment and skills service adopts an
employability skills framework that supports people in and out of work to prepare and
develop transferable skills for future job roles.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adult Learning Services

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council has adopted a focus on inclusive economic growth, specifically seeking to
ensure the Council’s full range of policy levers and resources are fully utilised to ensure
economic growth in the borough benefits local residents, particularly the most
disadvantaged. This approach has been brought together in the form of an Inclusive
Economy Strategy. The devolution of the Adult Education Budget (AEB) in 2019–20 has
created an opportunity for the Central London sub-region to build a better skills system for
its residents around the changing needs of the capital’s labour market.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Adult Learning Services / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Framework is based on quality and the mini competition will awarded on cost and quality



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005764

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Adult and Community Learning Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 June 2022

/Notice/005764-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 50 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 20 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hackney Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hackney Council

1 Hillman Street

London

E8 1DY

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Hackney Council

1 Hillman Street

London

E8 1DY

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

n/a

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Hackney Council



Page 8 to 8

1 Hillman Street

London

E8 DY1

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-08T16:51:58+0100
	TCPDF




